

Æ
SLP(C)No. 2207-2208 OF 2002
ITEM No.5

Court No. 2

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.2207-2208/2002
(From the judgement and order dated 31/10/2001 in CWP 14460/96 and
CWP 6716/96 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

INDERJIT SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With SLP(C)No.4673-4675/2002,SLP(C)No.6512-6513/2002

(With appn.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and
substitution of LRs. Of the deceased respondent and c/delay t and with
prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Sunil Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Alok Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. R.K. Rathore, AAG.,Pb.

Mr. S.Krishnaraj, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma,Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.7-8/2005 in SLP(C)No.2207-2208/02 prayer for deletion of Respondent Nos.14, 18 and 39 is
allowed. No orders on substitution application.

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. The appeals shall be heard on the SLP paper books. Parties may file
additional documents, if any, within ten weeks. Original record need not be called for.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER