

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1524-1525 OF 2005

INDERJIT SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1515-1516 of 2005

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1517-1519 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 11/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R.K.Rathore, Adv.

Mr. Sukhjinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Alok Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dua, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Dabela, Adv.for

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.(Not present)

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

Ms. Sunita Sharma ,Adv(Not present)

Mr. P.N.Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Rr-Ex-Parte

Mr. L.N.Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1524-1525 OF 2005

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the appearing parties.

It appears that the list of selected candidates was released on 14th January, 1993 but the first writ petition was filed on 21st September, 1995 i.e. after a delay of about two years and eight months. Unless this latches is explained, in our opinion, prima facie, the writ petition itself should have been dismissed on the ground of latches.

List after four weeks, by which time
petitioners will explain the delay in filing
petition.

the writ
the writ

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master